1110 100 10021 (exp. 0/30/2008)	5-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C United States Patent and Trade
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 1033	78441 cuments or the new address(es
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Satish SUNDAR (11/22/2005),	
Swaminathan BALAKRISHNAN (11/22/2005), an	
Albert HARTMAN (11/22/2005) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
	2454 Alter Dedrugs
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	2454 Alton Parkway
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Irvine
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 92
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X
Additional numbers attack	ned? Yes XNo
•	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop	patents involved:
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.(
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 602632000101	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 602632000101	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 602632000101 Street Address:	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.1 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 602632000101 Street Address:	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.4 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun Enclosed
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 602632000101 Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 602632000101 Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-101	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affe 8. Payment Information
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Address: 602632000101 Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA zip: 94304-101 Phone Number: (650) 813-5804	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8 Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Attack Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA zip: 94304-101 Phone Number: (650) 813-5804 Fax Number: (650) 494-0792	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affe 8 Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number03-1952
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 602632000101 Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-101 Phone Number: (650) 813-5804 Fax Number: (650) 494-0792 Email Address: RShoop@mofo.com	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8 Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Address: 602632000101 Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-101 Phone Number: (650) 813-5804 Fax Number: (650) 494-0792 Email Address: RShoop@mofo.com	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name Rick Shoop
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Address: 602632000101 Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304-101 Phone Number: (650) 813-5804 Fax Number: (650) 494-0792 Email Address: RShoop@mofo.com Signature: Address:	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8 Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name Rick Shoop
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Attack Shoop MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: 755 Page Mill Road City: Palo Alto State: CA zip: 94304-101 Phone Number: (650) 813-5804 Fax Number: (650) 494-0792	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.0 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affer 8 Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name Rick Shoop

Ċ,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Satish SUNDAR, residing at 1366 Terra Alta Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035, USA

Swaminathan BALAKRISHNAN, residing at 3 Shelley Avenue, Manor Park, London, E12 6SP, United Kingdom

Albert HARTMAN, residing at 4013 Ben Lomond Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94306, USA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DETECTION APPARATUS AND METHOD

for which a patent application has been filed in the United States of America on 28 July 2005 under application number 10/543,754.

AND WHEREAS,

INDIGO ORB, INC., a company incorporated in California, of 1366 Terra Alta Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, the invention which is the subject of the application, and any patent which may be granted thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, the invention which is the subject of the application, including the right to claim priority, and any patent which may be granted thereto, including any divisions, re-issues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

And we further agree that we will communicate to the Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting the invention, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, re-issue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by the Assignee or the representatives thereof, to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

And we further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

EXECUTED on this 22 day of November 2005

Satish SUNDAR

Witnessed:

....... Name: PRIVA BALAKRISHNAN

PATENT REEL: 018985 FRAME: 0025

......

Swaminathan BALAKRISHNAN

Witnessed:

Name: PRIYA BALAKKISHNAN Albert HARTMAN A Witnessed:

Name: SWAMINATHAN BAHAKRISHNAN

RECORDED: 02/14/2007